

MEGHAN PRESSMAN Managing Director/CEO | DOUGLAS C. BAKER Producing Director

GORDON DAVIDSON Founding Artistic Director

Center Theatre Group by special arrangement with Tristan Baker and Charlie Parsons for Runaway Entertainment, Isobel David Kater Gordon presents



A GHOST STORY

Written by DANNY ROBINS

Starring (in order of appearance)

CONSTANCE WU

ANNA CAMP ADAM ROTHENBERG

FINN WITTROCK

with

HANNAH BAREFOOT NATHAN JAMES ZACHARY MOOREN ANNY ELIZABETH ROSARIO

Scenic Design
ANNA FLEISCHLE

Costume Design

Lighting Design

Recreated by SEAN GLEASON Sound Design IAN DICKINSON FOR AUTOGRAPH

Illusions

CHRIS FISHER Recreated by WILL HOUSTOUN Casting CAPARELLIOTIS CASTING DAVID CAPARELLIOTIS CSA AND JOE GERY Associate Director

GABRIEL VEGA WEISSMAN

Fight Director

Vocal Coach

CTG Associate Artistic Director **KELLEY KIRKPATRICK**

Production Stage Manager **DAVID S. FRANKLIN**

Directed by MATTHEW DUNSTER

OCT 29 - DEC 4, 2022 AHMANSON THEATRE



Opens Friday, November 4, at 8 p.m. (Previews October 29 – November 3, 2022) Through December 4, 2022 **Center Theatre Group** / **Ahmanson Theatre**

Performance Days and Times:

- Tuesday through Friday at 8 p.m.
- Saturday at 2 and 8 p.m.
- Sunday at 1 and 6:30 p.m.
- No Monday performances
- No 2 p.m. performance on October 29; No 1 p.m. performance on October 30

Run Time and Intermission: 2 hours including one intermission

Ticket Prices: \$40 – \$175 (Ticket prices are subject to change.)

Tickets are available

- Online at <u>CenterTheatreGroup.org</u>
- By calling Center Theatre Group Audience Services at **213.972.4400**
- In person at the Center Theatre Group Box Office at The Music Center

Group Sales: 213.972.7231

Deaf, hard of hearing and/or have low vision community information: <u>CenterTheatreGroup.org/ACCESS</u>

Center Theatre Group / **Ahmanson Theatre** At The Music Center, 135 N. Grand Avenue in Downtown L.A., CA 90012.

Press Kit available at CenterTheatreGroup.org/GhostStoryPress

Video available upon request.

Press Contacts: Courtney Heimbuck & Lindsay Johnston, ctgpublicity@ctgla.org